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London based KHALILI FOUNDATION produced and published the book dedicated to the 20th 

anniversary of UNESCO The Universal Declaration on Cultural Diversity 

34 well-known scientists and artists representing different countries have been ordered to 

write articles for this book. Hamlet Isakhanli represented the former Soviet republics. The 

following information about him, is given before the article: 

Hamlet Isakhanli is an Azerbaijani mathematician, historian of science and culture, writer, 

founder of Khazar University who served as University president from April 1991 to September 

2010. He is currently the Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, founder of Dunya 

School, and founder of a publishing house as well as a translator of poetry, lecturer, and editor. 

He is a founding member of Eurasian Academy. Often referred to as a polymath, Hamlet 

Isakhanli’s academic and literary works cover a broad range of fields including research in 

mathematics and in many areas of humanities and the social sciences, poetry, and creative 

writing. 

The article of Professor Hamlet Isakhanli, “Regional diversity: A view from the Caucasus” was 

published in this book. In the article Professor Hamlet Isakhanli describes the historical reasons 

behind the conflict of Azerbaijan-Armenia, also, he draws attention to the reflection of 

Armenian people in folklore and literature of Azerbaijan. H. Isakhanli also emphasizes the 

importance of the cultural cooperation and mutual understanding between nations of Caucasus 

for ensuring peaceful coexistence and the development of the region. Azerbaijan preserves the 

multicultural environment of country where different ethnic groups live side by side for many 

centuries and contribute to each-other’s culture. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Londonda yerləşən XƏLİLİ Fondu YUNESKO-nun Mədəni Müxtəlifliyə dair Ümumdünya 

Bəyannaməsinin 20 illiyinə həsr olunmuş kitab hazırlayıb və nəşr edib 

Kitab üçün müxtəlif ölkələri təmsil edən 34 məşhur elm və sənət adamlarına məqalələr sifariş 

olunmuşdur. Keçmiş Sovet ölkələrini Hamlet İsaxanlı təmsil etmişdir. Məqalə öncəsi onun 

haqqında aşağıdakı məlumat verilmişdir: 

Hamlet İsaxanlı azərbaycanlı riyaziyyatçı, elm və mədəniyyət tarixçisi, yazıçı, Xəzər 

Universitetinin təsisçisi, 1991-ci il aprel ayından 2010-cu il sentyabr ayınadək universitetin 

rektoru vəzifəsində çalışmışdır. Hal-hazırda Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri, Dünya 

Məktəbinin təsisçisi, nəşriyyat təsisçisi, həmçinin şeir tərcüməçisi, müəllim və redaktordur. O, 

Avrasiya Akademiyasının təsisçi üzvüdür. Çox vaxt polimat adlandırılan Hamlet İsaxanlının 

akademik və ədəbi əsərləri riyaziyyat, humanitar və sosial elmlərin bir çox sahələrində 

tədqiqatlar, poeziya və yaradıcı yazı kimi geniş sahələri əhatə edir. 

Bu kitabda professor Hamlet İsaxanlının “Regional müxtəliflik: Qafqazdan baxış” adlı məqaləsi 

dərc olunub. Professor Hamlet İsaxanlı məqaləsində Azərbaycan-Ermənistan münaqişəsinin 

tarixi səbəblərini təsvir edir, həmçinin erməni xalqının Azərbaycan folklorunda və ədəbiyyatında 

əks olunmasına diqqət çəkir. H.İsaxanlı, həmçinin sülh şəraitində birgə yaşayışın təmin edilməsi 

və regionun inkişafı üçün Qafqaz xalqları arasında mədəni əməkdaşlığın və qarşılıqlı anlaşmanın 

əhəmiyyətini vurğulayır. Azərbaycan əsrlər boyu müxtəlif etnik qrupların yan-yana yaşadığı və 

bir-birinin mədəniyyətinə töhfələr verdiyi multikultural mühiti qoruyur. 
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